Town of Murray Zoning Board of Appeals 3840 Fancher Road Holley, NY 14470

AGENDA

Monday October 2, 2023 @ 7 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve draft minutes from August 28, 2023 hearing

LEGAL NOTICE - TOWN OF MURRAY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Murray will hold a public hearing on Monday, October 2, 2023 at 7:00 P.M. at the Murray Town Hall, 3840 Fancher Road, Holley, New York for an Area Variance application of Mr. & Mrs. Daryl Chrisley ("Applicant") 16817 Ridge Road Holley, NY, tax map parcel 54.-2-30.13. Pursuant to the Town of Murray Zoning Ordinance Section 430; Business (B) District Section 436 Minimum Specifications – Side Setback: 30 feet. The proposed project does not meet the Murray Zoning Ordinance. The applicant is requesting a 10-foot side setback. All persons desiring to be heard in favor of or in opposition to this application will be heard at this public hearing. A copy of the application and supporting materials is on file and available for inspection at the Murray Town Clerk's office during regular business hours.

Dated: September 14, 2023

Town of Murray Zoning Board of Appeals